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1 46 Herren Heinzemann,Helmut Kassel 1309 1412 908 1605 1794 1153 8181 1364 9 6 35 2 1 19 9 1 5 2 1 1

2 29 Herren Protte,Harald Hamburg 1212 1468 1321 1387 1161 850 7399 1233 13 3 5 5 12 42 13 2 1 1 2 2

3 3 Herren Woike,Detlef Stuttgart 1356 1128 1165 1187 855 1552 7243 1207 6 23 15 9 36 2 6 7 4 3 6 3

4 44 Herren Pichl,Martin Kassel 1419 1013 1091 918 1687 981 7109 1185 4 32 20 30 2 32 4 9 8 11 3 4

5 11 Herren Wieler,Gerd Stuttgart 1525 450 1383 1003 1612 978 6951 1159 2 62 2 24 3 33 2 31 13 14 4 5

6 41 Herren Krug,Thomas Kassel 989 1283 1154 1142 1002 1366 6936 1156 29 12 17 15 28 10 29 16 9 7 8 6

7 25 Herren Kruse,Thorsten Hamburg 1408 1185 1087 901 800 1318 6699 1117 5 19 21 33 45 11 5 3 3 5 11 7

8 32 Herren Erko,Werner Hamburg 1309 1147 597 926 1048 1569 6596 1099 9 20 63 29 23 1 9 8 25 23 21 8

9 68 Herren Ule,Michael Stuttgart 1328 858 973 1461 722 1093 6435 1073 7 43 30 3 51 24 7 18 21 4 13 9

10 52 Herren Willuhn,Walter Nordenham 1315 1089 894 1173 447 1487 6405 1068 8 25 37 11 64 4 8 11 17 10 24 10

11 12 Herren Schmid-Schönberg V. B Stuttgart 804 1289 1247 1180 670 1189 6379 1063 43 10 9 10 54 16 43 24 14 8 16 11

12 30 Senioren Bonnhoff,Jürgen Hamburg 1127 1417 1036 749 1054 960 6343 1057 18 5 23 47 21 35 18 4 6 15 10 12

13 4 Herren Hänsler,Jürgen Stuttgart 1428 690 799 867 1383 1166 6333 1056 3 53 46 39 6 18 3 21 31 31 18 13

14 8 Herren Läutzins,Harald Stuttgart 1140 870 1020 1287 1380 609 6306 1051 16 40 24 7 7 55 16 29 27 16 5 14

15 38 Senioren Grossmann,Edvard Kassel 1058 1348 930 805 1103 1040 6284 1047 24 8 34 44 16 27 24 10 15 19 14 15

16 51 Herren Emmert,Jörg Nordenham 828 1054 835 1118 1034 1392 6261 1044 40 28 41 17 24 8 40 34 37 27 29 16

17 31 Senioren Helms,Heimz Hamburg 595 705 1254 1096 1522 1058 6230 1038 59 51 8 18 4 26 59 59 43 33 17 17

18 28 Damen Wolf,Kathrin Hamburg 1078 579 1059 1296 1111 1103 6226 1038 22 56 22 6 15 23 22 44 38 22 20 18

19 16 Senioren Nass,Georg Kassel 1640 889 834 1131 1007 698 6199 1033 1 39 42 16 27 54 1 5 12 9 9 19

20 60 Herren Hartmann,Heinrich Frankfurt 1084 751 1155 833 1076 1242 6141 1024 21 50 16 41 17 14 21 35 28 29 27 20

21 37 Herren Färber,Johann Kassel 813 1284 1232 768 802 1171 6070 1012 41 11 11 46 43 17 41 23 16 21 27 21

22 49 Herren Müller,Axel Nordenham 1016 1022 941 908 630 1481 5998 1000 27 31 32 32 59 5 27 28 29 24 34 22

23 6 Senioren Rausch,Reinhold Stuttgart 683 1651 1209 1032 1065 330 5970 995 55 1 12 21 20 62 55 15 7 6 7 23

24 35 Herren Becker,Klaus Kassel 287 1490 1372 1091 886 828 5954 992 64 2 3 19 34 45 64 39 22 18 19 24

25 9 Herren Scheiding,Ingo Stuttgart 785 1394 1240 1014 916 556 5905 984 45 7 10 22 32 58 45 19 10 12 12 25

26 14 Damen Stadler,Heidi Stuttgart 1192 208 1171 1035 1307 933 5846 974 14 66 14 20 8 36 14 57 42 37 25 26

27 58 Senioren Klar,Walter Frankfurt 762 1136 831 881 1202 920 5732 955 48 22 43 36 9 37 48 33 36 36 30 27

28 2 Herren Rieker,Ulrich Stuttgart 1021 1194 453 1157 595 1271 5691 949 26 18 68 12 61 13 26 17 40 28 35 28
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29 1 Damen Rieker,Yvonne Stuttgart 1154 895 997 601 730 1287 5664 944 15 38 27 55 50 12 15 27 26 34 38 29

30 34 Herren Adelt,Günter Kassel 1040 1300 933 568 779 985 5605 934 25 9 33 58 47 31 25 14 18 26 32 30

31 20 Herren Haase, Rüdiger Hamburg 833 1229 805 810 1076 796 5549 925 39 15 45 43 17 48 39 25 32 32 31 31

32 10 Senioren Honer,Josef Stuttgart 1232 1253 651 972 1116 290 5514 919 12 14 59 27 14 65 12 6 23 20 15 32

33 36 Herren Beyer, Gerhard Kassel 1120 1257 1003 878 745 475 5478 913 20 13 25 37 49 59 20 12 11 17 23 33

34 63 Herren Vogel,Carsten Frankfurt 757 1077 606 594 851 1530 5415 903 49 26 61 56 37 3 49 36 46 55 51 34

35 53 Damen Kranz,Christina Hannover 733 702 982 1427 1068 458 5370 895 51 52 28 4 19 60 51 55 47 25 26 35

36 59 Herren Schmidt,Roland Frankfurt 258 963 699 1653 634 1145 5352 892 66 35 56 1 57 20 66 60 62 38 41 36

37 39 Damen Hilscher,Bärbel Kassel 982 1140 1102 157 1018 874 5273 879 30 21 19 68 25 39 30 20 19 45 36 37

38 23 Senioren Schubert,Peter Hamburg 614 799 548 861 961 1408 5191 865 57 46 64 40 29 7 57 56 61 58 57 38

39 43 Damen Loth,Eva Kassel 1124 974 518 927 832 795 5170 862 19 34 67 28 39 49 19 22 41 40 39 39

40 55 Senioren Kempin,Jürgen Hannover 960 501 848 1156 1133 563 5161 860 31 58 40 13 13 57 31 51 54 41 33 40

41 40 Herren Kraft,Wolfgang Kassel 888 859 1328 301 1009 755 5140 857 34 42 4 65 26 52 34 41 24 46 37 41

42 13 Damen Zörner,Elfi Stuttgart 914 1427 1399 684 600 37 5061 844 32 4 1 49 60 68 32 13 2 13 22 42

43 50 Herren Bouda,Thomas Nordenham 1133 842 757 914 314 1033 4993 832 17 45 48 31 66 29 17 31 35 35 48 43

44 21 Senioren Gläß,Hans-J. Hamburg 729 864 704 444 782 1453 4976 829 52 41 54 63 46 6 52 47 55 62 61 44

45 47 Herren Flechtmann,Jürgen Köln 806 955 788 508 758 1136 4951 825 42 36 47 61 48 21 42 40 44 54 54 45

46 56 Senioren Kunze,Erwin Hannover 908 772 702 647 881 1038 4948 825 33 48 55 51 35 28 33 43 49 56 50 46

47 48 Senioren Punessen,Dieter Köln 1276 451 742 989 565 902 4925 821 11 61 51 26 63 38 11 42 45 42 47 47

48 64 Damen Heil,Karla Frankfurt 734 1056 1001 631 643 839 4904 817 50 27 26 52 56 44 50 38 33 44 44 48

49 24 Senioren Bolte,Hans-D Hamburg 879 1127 745 562 823 759 4895 816 35 24 49 59 41 51 35 30 34 47 43 49

50 54 Senioren Immelmann,Alex Hannover 408 673 887 1147 696 1078 4889 815 62 54 38 14 52 25 62 63 60 52 55 50

51 33 Senioren Ruppenstein,Hans Hamburg 852 779 1297 893 241 808 4870 812 37 47 7 35 67 46 37 45 30 30 45 51

52 61 Herren Schierstein,Horst Frankfurt 788 336 601 1013 1488 595 4821 804 44 64 62 23 5 56 44 62 66 63 40 52

53 65 Damen Sommer,Christa Frankfurt 771 848 743 876 820 760 4818 803 46 44 50 38 42 50 46 46 50 48 46 53

54 62 Herren Pabst,Klaus Frankfurt 520 521 1321 1189 399 854 4804 801 61 57 5 8 65 41 61 64 50 39 49 54

55 66 Damen Treiber,Edith Frankfurt 352 312 612 899 1164 1373 4712 785 63 65 60 34 11 9 63 68 68 66 65 55

56 15 Damen Beier,Liselotte Kassel 610 919 1181 447 682 842 4681 780 58 37 13 62 53 43 58 49 39 51 53 56

57 17 Herren Pötter,Edgar Kassel 526 1038 657 993 591 865 4670 778 60 29 58 25 62 40 60 48 56 50 56 57

58 26 Herren Springmann,Frank Hamburg 684 770 720 665 801 998 4638 773 54 49 52 50 44 30 54 53 58 57 60 58

59 5 Damen Schwarzmaier,Melitta Stuttgart 1062 379 699 616 645 1227 4628 771 23 63 56 54 55 15 23 54 59 60 63 59
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60 57 Herren Poppenhäger,Lothar Frankfurt 1011 473 828 786 1051 320 4469 745 28 60 44 45 22 63 28 50 53 53 42 60

61 45 Senioren Dietrich,Horst Kassel 847 1203 1149 228 32 961 4420 737 38 17 18 67 68 34 38 26 20 43 62 61

62 42 Herren Philippi,Dirk Kassel 281 650 543 587 1179 1120 4360 727 65 55 65 57 10 22 65 65 67 68 66 62

63 7 Senioren Riek, Helmut Stuttgart 250 1207 951 829 631 299 4167 695 67 16 31 42 58 64 67 52 48 49 52 63

64 19 Herren Lind,Jürgen Kassel 869 488 864 525 932 454 4132 689 36 59 39 60 31 61 36 58 56 61 58 64

65 67 Senioren Brillisauer,Gerhard Frankfurt 644 126 975 623 826 802 3996 666 56 67 29 53 40 47 56 67 64 65 67 65

66 18 Herren Schmidt,Friedhelm Kassel 768 1027 529 435 895 214 3868 645 47 30 66 64 33 66 47 37 52 59 59 66

67 27 Senioren Kaiser,Hartmut Hamburg 186 985 720 234 846 727 3698 616 68 33 52 66 38 53 68 61 63 67 68 67

68 22 Senioren Müller,Heinz    Hamburg 723 112 900 703 936 194 3568 595 53 68 36 48 30 67 53 66 65 64 64 68
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1 46 Herren Heinzemann,Helmut Kassel 1309 1412 908 1605 1794 1153 8181 1364 8 3 19 2 1 14 8 1 4 2 1 1

2 29 Herren Protte,Harald Hamburg 1212 1468 1321 1387 1161 850 7399 1233 10 2 4 4 8 26 10 2 1 1 2 2

3 3 Herren Woike,Detlef Stuttgart 1356 1128 1165 1187 855 1552 7243 1207 5 14 9 7 20 2 5 4 3 3 6 3

4 44 Herren Pichl,Martin Kassel 1419 1013 1091 918 1687 981 7109 1185 3 21 12 19 2 22 3 6 5 9 3 4

5 11 Herren Wieler,Gerd Stuttgart 1525 450 1383 1003 1612 978 6951 1159 1 35 1 16 3 23 1 20 9 11 4 5

6 41 Herren Krug,Thomas Kassel 989 1283 1154 1142 1002 1366 6936 1156 19 8 11 11 15 7 19 10 6 6 7 6

7 25 Herren Kruse,Thorsten Hamburg 1408 1185 1087 901 800 1318 6699 1117 4 12 13 22 24 8 4 3 2 5 8 7

8 32 Herren Erko,Werner Hamburg 1309 1147 597 926 1048 1569 6596 1099 8 13 33 18 12 1 8 5 17 16 14 8

9 68 Herren Ule,Michael Stuttgart 1328 858 973 1461 722 1093 6435 1073 6 26 16 3 28 18 6 12 14 4 10 9

10 52 Herren Willuhn,Walter Nordenham 1315 1089 894 1173 447 1487 6405 1068 7 15 20 9 34 4 7 7 12 8 16 10

11 12 Herren Schmid-Schönberg V. B Stuttgart 804 1289 1247 1180 670 1189 6379 1063 26 6 6 8 29 11 26 16 10 7 11 11

12 4 Herren Hänsler,Jürgen Stuttgart 1428 690 799 867 1383 1166 6333 1056 2 30 25 24 5 13 2 14 21 22 12 12

13 8 Herren Läutzins,Harald Stuttgart 1140 870 1020 1287 1380 609 6306 1051 11 24 14 5 6 30 11 19 18 12 5 13

14 51 Herren Emmert,Jörg Nordenham 828 1054 835 1118 1034 1392 6261 1044 23 17 22 12 13 6 23 22 24 19 19 14

15 60 Herren Hartmann,Heinrich Frankfurt 1084 751 1155 833 1076 1242 6141 1024 14 29 10 25 9 10 14 23 19 21 17 15

16 37 Herren Färber,Johann Kassel 813 1284 1232 768 802 1171 6070 1012 24 7 8 28 22 12 24 15 11 15 17 16

17 49 Herren Müller,Axel Nordenham 1016 1022 941 908 630 1481 5998 1000 17 20 17 21 31 5 17 18 20 17 22 17

18 35 Herren Becker,Klaus Kassel 287 1490 1372 1091 886 828 5954 992 34 1 2 13 19 27 34 26 15 14 13 18

19 9 Herren Scheiding,Ingo Stuttgart 785 1394 1240 1014 916 556 5905 984 28 4 7 14 17 32 28 13 7 10 9 19

20 2 Herren Rieker,Ulrich Stuttgart 1021 1194 453 1157 595 1271 5691 949 16 11 36 10 32 9 16 11 25 20 23 20

21 34 Herren Adelt,Günter Kassel 1040 1300 933 568 779 985 5605 934 15 5 18 32 25 21 15 9 13 18 21 21

22 20 Herren Haase, Rüdiger Hamburg 833 1229 805 810 1076 796 5549 925 22 10 24 26 9 28 22 17 22 23 20 22

23 36 Herren Beyer, Gerhard Kassel 1120 1257 1003 878 745 475 5478 913 13 9 15 23 27 33 13 8 8 13 15 23

24 63 Herren Vogel,Carsten Frankfurt 757 1077 606 594 851 1530 5415 903 30 16 31 30 21 3 30 24 27 31 30 24

25 59 Herren Schmidt,Roland Frankfurt 258 963 699 1653 634 1145 5352 892 36 22 29 1 30 15 36 33 34 25 26 25

26 40 Herren Kraft,Wolfgang Kassel 888 859 1328 301 1009 755 5140 857 20 25 3 36 14 29 20 28 16 27 24 26

27 50 Herren Bouda,Thomas Nordenham 1133 842 757 914 314 1033 4993 832 12 27 27 20 36 19 12 20 23 24 28 27

28 47 Herren Flechtmann,Jürgen Köln 806 955 788 508 758 1136 4951 825 25 23 26 34 26 16 25 27 26 30 31 28
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29 61 Herren Schierstein,Horst Frankfurt 788 336 601 1013 1488 595 4821 804 27 36 32 15 4 31 27 34 35 35 25 29

30 62 Herren Pabst,Klaus Frankfurt 520 521 1321 1189 399 854 4804 801 33 32 4 6 35 25 33 35 28 26 29 30

31 17 Herren Pötter,Edgar Kassel 526 1038 657 993 591 865 4670 778 32 18 30 17 33 24 32 29 31 28 32 31

32 26 Herren Springmann,Frank Hamburg 684 770 720 665 801 998 4638 773 31 28 28 29 23 20 31 31 33 32 35 32

33 57 Herren Poppenhäger,Lothar Frankfurt 1011 473 828 786 1051 320 4469 745 18 34 23 27 11 35 18 30 30 29 27 33

34 42 Herren Philippi,Dirk Kassel 281 650 543 587 1179 1120 4360 727 35 31 34 31 7 17 35 36 36 36 36 34

35 19 Herren Lind,Jürgen Kassel 869 488 864 525 932 454 4132 689 21 33 21 33 16 34 21 32 31 34 33 35

36 18 Herren Schmidt,Friedhelm Kassel 768 1027 529 435 895 214 3868 645 29 19 35 35 18 36 29 25 29 33 34 36
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1 28 Damen Wolf,Kathrin Hamburg 1078 579 1059 1296 1111 1103 6226 1038 4 9 5 2 3 4 4 6 5 2 1 1

2 14 Damen Stadler,Heidi Stuttgart 1192 208 1171 1035 1307 933 5846 974 1 12 3 3 1 5 1 11 8 5 3 2

3 1 Damen Rieker,Yvonne Stuttgart 1154 895 997 601 730 1287 5664 944 2 6 7 10 8 2 2 4 3 4 6 3

4 53 Damen Kranz,Christina Hannover 733 702 982 1427 1068 458 5370 895 10 8 8 1 4 11 10 10 9 3 4 4

5 39 Damen Hilscher,Bärbel Kassel 982 1140 1102 157 1018 874 5273 879 6 2 4 12 5 6 6 2 2 8 5 5

6 43 Damen Loth,Eva Kassel 1124 974 518 927 832 795 5170 862 3 4 12 4 6 9 3 3 7 6 7 6

7 13 Damen Zörner,Elfi Stuttgart 914 1427 1399 684 600 37 5061 844 7 1 1 7 12 12 7 1 1 1 2 7

8 64 Damen Heil,Karla Frankfurt 734 1056 1001 631 643 839 4904 817 9 3 6 8 11 8 9 5 4 7 8 8

9 65 Damen Sommer,Christa Frankfurt 771 848 743 876 820 760 4818 803 8 7 9 6 7 10 8 7 10 9 9 9

10 66 Damen Treiber,Edith Frankfurt 352 312 612 899 1164 1373 4712 785 12 11 11 5 2 1 12 12 12 12 12 10

11 15 Damen Beier,Liselotte Kassel 610 919 1181 447 682 842 4681 780 11 5 2 11 9 7 11 8 6 10 10 11

12 5 Damen Schwarzmaier,Melitta Stuttgart 1062 379 699 616 645 1227 4628 771 5 10 10 9 10 3 5 9 11 11 11 12
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1 30 Senioren Bonnhoff,Jürgen Hamburg 1127 1417 1036 749 1054 960 6343 1057 4 2 5 13 7 8 4 1 1 3 3 1

2 38 Senioren Grossmann,Edvard Kassel 1058 1348 930 805 1103 1040 6284 1047 5 3 8 12 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 2

3 31 Senioren Helms,Heimz Hamburg 595 705 1254 1096 1522 1058 6230 1038 17 15 2 4 1 4 17 16 10 7 6 3

4 16 Senioren Nass,Georg Kassel 1640 889 834 1131 1007 698 6199 1033 1 10 12 3 8 15 1 2 3 2 2 4

5 6 Senioren Rausch,Reinhold Stuttgart 683 1651 1209 1032 1065 330 5970 995 14 1 3 5 6 17 14 5 2 1 1 5

6 58 Senioren Klar,Walter Frankfurt 762 1136 831 881 1202 920 5732 955 11 7 13 9 2 9 11 8 9 8 7 6

7 10 Senioren Honer,Josef Stuttgart 1232 1253 651 972 1116 290 5514 919 3 4 19 7 4 19 3 3 6 5 5 7

8 23 Senioren Schubert,Peter Hamburg 614 799 548 861 961 1408 5191 865 16 12 20 10 9 2 16 15 17 16 15 8

9 55 Senioren Kempin,Jürgen Hannover 960 501 848 1156 1133 563 5161 860 6 17 11 1 3 16 6 13 14 9 8 9

10 21 Senioren Gläß,Hans-J. Hamburg 729 864 704 444 782 1453 4976 829 12 11 17 18 15 1 12 12 15 17 16 10

11 56 Senioren Kunze,Erwin Hannover 908 772 702 647 881 1038 4948 825 7 14 18 15 11 6 7 10 13 15 12 11

12 48 Senioren Punessen,Dieter Köln 1276 451 742 989 565 902 4925 821 2 18 15 6 18 10 2 9 11 10 11 12

13 24 Senioren Bolte,Hans-D Hamburg 879 1127 745 562 823 759 4895 816 8 8 14 17 14 13 8 7 8 12 9 13

14 54 Senioren Immelmann,Alex Hannover 408 673 887 1147 696 1078 4889 815 18 16 10 2 16 3 18 18 16 14 14 14

15 33 Senioren Ruppenstein,Hans Hamburg 852 779 1297 893 241 808 4870 812 9 13 1 8 19 11 9 11 7 6 10 15

16 45 Senioren Dietrich,Horst Kassel 847 1203 1149 228 32 961 4420 737 10 6 4 20 20 7 10 6 5 11 17 16

17 7 Senioren Riek, Helmut Stuttgart 250 1207 951 829 631 299 4167 695 19 5 7 11 17 18 19 14 12 13 13 17

18 67 Senioren Brillisauer,Gerhard Frankfurt 644 126 975 623 826 802 3996 666 15 19 6 16 13 12 15 20 19 19 19 18

19 27 Senioren Kaiser,Hartmut Hamburg 186 985 720 234 846 727 3698 616 20 9 16 19 12 14 20 17 18 20 20 19

20 22 Senioren Müller,Heinz    Hamburg 723 112 900 703 936 194 3568 595 13 20 9 14 10 20 13 19 20 18 18 20



1. Platz 8181 Pkt. Kassel

2. Platz 7399 Pkt. Hamburg

3. Platz 7243 Pkt. Stuttgart

1. Platz 6226 Pkt. Hamburg

2. Platz 5846 Pkt. Stuttgart

3. Platz 5664 Pkt. Stuttgart

1. Platz 6343 Pkt. Hamburg

2. Platz 6284 Pkt. Kassel

3. Platz 6230 Pkt. Hamburg

Bonnhoff,Jürgen

Grossmann,Edvard

Helms,Heimz

Wolf,Kathrin

Stadler,Heidi

Rieker,Yvonne

Herren

Senioren

Heinzemann,Helmut

Protte,Harald

Woike,Detlef

Endergebnisse 6. Deutsche Betriebssportmeisterschaft Skat

Damen



Runde 1

Runde 2

Runde 3

Runde 4

Runde 5

Runde 6

Runde 1

Runde 2

Runde 3

Runde 4

Runde 5

Runde 6

Runde 1

Runde 2

Runde 3

Runde 4

Runde 5

Runde 6

912 Pkt.

932 Pkt.

erreicht von

Erko,Werner

61.737 Pkt.

Nass,Georg

Rausch,Reinhard

Zörner,Elfi

Schmidt,Roland

Heinzemann,Helmut

908 Pkt.

931 Pkt.

930 Pkt.

881 Pkt.

ø-Pkt/Runde alle Spieler

1.794 Pkt.

1.569 Pkt.

höchste Punktzahl

1.640 Pkt.

1.651 Pkt.

1.399 Pkt.

1.653 Pkt.

Gesamtpunkte

Damen     ( 12 )

Herren     ( 36 )

Senioren  ( 20 )

erreicht von

63.293 Pkt.

63.226 Pkt.

59.923 Pkt.

62.044 Pkt.

63.343 Pkt.

ø-Pkt/Runde alle Spieler

866 Pkt.

969 Pkt.

850 Pkt.


